#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel B. Miller	11/15/1993
Viktor Yurkovsky	11/15/1993

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Duck Corporation
Street Address:	c/o On2 Technologies, Inc., 580 White Plains Rd.
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5999641
Patent Number:	6370267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124867272

Email: trotberg@llbl.com

Correspondent Name: Tuvia Rotberg

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Suite 615

Address Line 2: LEVISOHN BERGER, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1087.015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

Total Attachments: 4

source=duck1087015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0861 OF \$80.00 588964

source=duck1087015#page2.tif source=duck1087015#page3.tif source=duck1087015#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0862

	40-581 A	-/17
	ORM COVER SHE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	ERCE
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	i
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Vaniel B. Miller and	Name: The DUCK CORPORATION	
Viktor Yurkovsky	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 137 East 25th Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	New York, NY 10010	
Other	City:State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: Nov. 15, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes You	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6 G	ಾ
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	ne execution date of the application is:	7 7
		្មា
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1
	er de la companya de	ಾ
	<u></u>	တ
Additional numbers atta	chard? [] Yee 3(3) No	7
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq.		$\dashv$
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
Levisohn, Lerner & Berger	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue		
New York, NY 10017	8. Deposit account number: 02-2105	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	int)
DO NOT USE T	93406009	
050 MS 12/01/93 08154309	1 581 40.00 CK	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Peter L. Berger	h1	
Name of Person Signing	Nov. 18, 1993/	_
<del></del>	Total number of pages comprisin Act List Nheet	71
3 Ale Appropriate Communication Communicatio	REEL: 023015 FRAME: 086	<b>₹</b>

For: 🗶 U.S	and/or Foreign _hts
For: XUS	Application or US Patent
By: Inven	tor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

consideration,	cknowledged, and for other good and radiation		
ASSIGNOR:			
inventor(s) or			
	Daniel B. Miller, Viktor Yurkovsky		
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Daniel B. Miller		
person(s) or entity(ies)	8 East 48th Street, New York, NY 1001	7	
who own the invention)			
	Viktor Yurkovsky Address 300 East 34th Street, New York,	NY	
	Markets 5 to 1825 5 to 1 552 5 to 1 552 5 to 1 552 5 to 1	21.1	
	U.S. A. and stateless		
	Nationality		
We assistance to by paragrap or optity to	whom invention was previously assigned and		
this was recorded	in PTO add the following)		
		೦೧	
Recorded on		7	7
Reel		J	
Frame		·	'
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:		$\bigcirc$	-11
	The Duck Corporation	ာ	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	. co	
	137 East 25th Street Address	-	•
	New York, NY		
	Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal re			
(complete or	ne of the following)		
the entire right, title and intere	est		
an undivided	percent (%) interest		
or the United States and its territorial po	essessions		
(check the following box if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)		
and in all foreign countries, in	cluding all rights to claim priority,		
	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
SYSTEM FOR MANIPULATING	DIGITIZED IMAGE OBJECTS IN THREE DIMEN	ISIO	NS

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0864

WY Din

and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on \_ To comply with 37 CFR 3 21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. (c) U.S. application serial no. U.S. patent no. . \_ issued \_ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0865

W 6 9 V

<b>ゴ</b> カ	
	er-err

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Now IV, 1993 (Date of signing)

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261 Use next page if notarization is desired

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added

NOV 18 93

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 07/30/2009** 

ļ